produced by Mohamed Houideq. 

• 1989: Al Fasl al-Akhîr (The Last Act/Scene), written and produced 
by Ben Brahim. 

As an actor at the TRO (Théâtre Régional d’Oran/Oran’s Regional Theatre), 
he performed in: 

• 1968: Kul Wahed w Hukmu (To Each One His Judgement) and 132 
Sana (One Hundred and Thirty-Two Years), both written and 
produced by Abderrahmane Kaki. 

• 1970: Al-Khobza (lit. Bread), written and produced by Abdelkader 
Alloula. 

• 1985: Al-Adjwad (The Generous People), written and produced by 
Abdelkader Alloula. 

• 1991: Al-General (The General), written and produced by Mohamed